An Ordinance providing for payment from the funds of the City Water Department and from funds of the City Sanitation Department to the Mayor and Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, of compensation in addition to the annual salaries of said officers.

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works and Safety has fixed certain additional salaries to the Mayor and Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, for services to the City Water Department and City Sanitation Department,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA:

SECTION 1. From and after the 1st day of January, 1960, the Mayor and the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, shall each be paid from the funds of the City Water Department as compensation formservices to the City Water Department, in addition to the respective annual salaries of said officers, the following amounts:

SECTION 2. From and after the 1st day of January, 1960, the Mayor and the Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, shall each be paid from the funds of the City Sanitation Department for services to that department as compensation therefor, and in addition to the respective annual salaries of said officers, the following amounts:

SECTION 3. Such additional compensations shall be paid to each of said officers in twelve (12) equal monthly installments.

SECTION 4. From and after May 1, 1959, to and including December 31, 1959, the Mayor shall be paid from the funds of the City Water Department the sum of One Hundred Sixty-six Dollars Sixty-seven Cents (\$166.67) per month and from the funds of the City Sanitation Department the sum of One Hundred Sixty-six Dollars Sixty-seven Cents (\$166.67) per month for services to the said departments as compensation therefor, such compensation to be in addition to his statutory salary as Mayor.

SECTION 5. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this  $\underline{19}$  day of  $\underline{\text{May}}$ ,  $\underline{1959}$ .

S/ Thos. L. Lemon
Thos. L. Lemon, Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap
Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on the  $\underline{25}$  day of  $\underline{\text{May}}$ , 1959, at the hour of  $\underline{9:45}$  o'clock  $\underline{\text{A}}.\text{M}.$ 

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the  $\underline{25}$  day of  $\underline{\text{May}}$ , 1959, at the hour of  $\underline{9:45}$  o'clock  $\underline{A}.M.$ 

S/ Thos. L. Lemon
Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor